OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of the Name Change) Request of Alltel Missouri, Inc., to) Windstream Missouri, Inc.) |) | Case No. IN-2006-0481 |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| |) | Tariff No. YI-2006-0940 |
| |) | Tariff No. YI-2006-0941 |

ORDER RECOGNIZING NAME CHANGE

Issue Date: July 12, 2006 Effective Date: July 17, 2006

On June 16, 2006, Alltel Missouri, Inc. ("Alltel") filed a name change request reflecting the company's intention to change its name to Windstream Missouri, Inc. Alltel's request included two tariffs to implement the name change for its local exchange service and its intrastate access services. Each tariff was comprised of an adoption notice and title page reflecting the change of name. Alltel's tariffs carry an effective date of July 17, 2006.

Alltel's request is in compliance with 4 CSR 240-2.060(5) because it contains a clear statement of the old and new names, it is accompanied by a certificate of amendment issued by the Secretary of State demonstrating the name change has been registered, and it includes the necessary adoption notice and revised tariff title pages identifying the new name. Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-3.545(20), Alltel mailed its customers notice of the proposed name change in its June billing cycle.

On July 7, 2006, the Staff filed its verified recommendation and memorandum, which is hereby admitted into evidence. Staff finds Alltel to be in compliance with all Commission rules governing a name change and recommends that the Commission recognize the name change.

The Commission has reviewed Alltel's application and finds that it complies with Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.060(5) and 4 CSR 240-3.545(20). The Commission finds that it should recognize the name change.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The Commission recognizes the name change of Alltel Missouri, Inc., to Windstream Missouri, Inc.
- 2. The tariff sheets filed by Alltel Missouri, Inc., on June 16, 2006, with assigned tariff numbers YI-2006-0940 and YI-2006-0941, are approved to become effective on July 17, 2006. The tariff sheets approved are:

P.S.C. Mo. No.2
Original Adoption Notice

1st Revised Title Page, Replacing Original Title Page

P.S.C. Mo. No.3
Original Adoption Notice
2nd Revised Page 1, Replacing 1st Revised Page 1

- 3. This order shall become effective on July 17, 2006.
- 4. This case may be closed on July 18, 2006.

BY THE COMMISSION

(SEAL)

Colleen M. Dale Secretary

Harold Stearley, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 12th day of July, 2006.